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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:
Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Luminaire Equipment:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

LM-79-08

P488479

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (P387254)
INNOVATION CENTER

3/11/2021
COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)

FAIL-SAFE
CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-1L0-40-120-EDD

1X2 CLM LED LUMINAIRE WITH P12125 LENS

Sample No. Condition Description

N/A

1072.2 lumens

N/A

91.6 lumens/watt
1.01/1.04/1.24

Rectangular (W 1'x L: 2' x H: 0')
Direct

11.7
NR
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488479

Scaled Data Report

@ C

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-1LO-40-120-EDD
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488479
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-1LO-40-120-EDD

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20
RC 80 70 50
RwW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50
RCR
0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111
1 109 104 100 96 106 102 98 95 98
2 99 91 84 79 97 89 83 78 86
3 90 80 72 65 88 78 71 65 75
4 83 71 62 55 81 70 61 55 67
5 76 63 54 48 74 62 54 48 60
6 70 57 48 42 68 56 48 42 54
7 65 52 43 37 64 51 43 37 49
8 61 47 39 33 59 47 39 33 45
9 57 43 35 30 55 43 35 30 42
10 53 40 32 27 52 40 32 27 39

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 45° 90°
0° 2484 2484 2484
5° 2385 2368 2368
10° 2220 2200 2217
15° 2107 2103 2123
20° 2029 2044 2060
25° 1972 2004 2015
30° 1924 1971 1984
35° 1891 1946 1966
40° 1858 1933 1949
45° 1819 1913 1936
50° 1779 1890 1915
55° 1729 1863 1870
60° 1667 1812 1807
65° 1580 1742 1731
70° 1476 1624 1605
75° 1302 1439 1424
80° 1057 1172 1116
85° 735 747 716

30

111
95

80
69

60
53
47
42
38
35
32

Scaled Data Report

10

111
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54
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20
30
50

106
94
82
73
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58
53
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44
41
38

@ C

30

106
91
78
67
59
52
46
41
37
34
31

10

106
89
74
62
54
46
41
36
33
29
27

20
10
50

102
90
79
70
63
56
51
47
43
40
37

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

102
88
76
65
57
51
45
41
37
34
31

10

102
86
72
61
53
46
40
36
32
29
27
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51
44
38
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27
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P488479
CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-1LO-40-120-EDD

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 40.8 3.8 0° 462 462 462 462 462

10°-20° 106.8 10.0 5° 442 440 438 438 438 41
20°-30° 155.4 14.5 15° 378 377 377 380 381 107
30°-40° 184.9 17.2 25° 332 335 337 340 339 153
40°-50° 192.0 17.9 35° 288 291 296 301 299 180
50°-60° 173.9 16.2 45° 239 243 251 254 254 185
60°-70° 131.2 12.2 55° 184 189 198 200 199 165
70°-80° 71.5 6.7 65° 124 128 137 137 136 123
80°-90° 15.7 1.5 75° 63 65 69 70 68 67
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 12 12 12 12 12 15
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 303.0 28.3

0°-40° 487.9 455

0°-60° 853.7 79.6

0°-90° 1072.2 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 1072.2 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P488479

Scaled Data Report

CATALOG NUMBER: CLM-12-2-INS-P12125-LD4-1LO-40-120-EDD

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0°
2.5°
5o
7.5°
10°
12.5°
15°
17.5°
20°
22.5°
25°
27.5°
30°
32.5°
35°
37.5°
40°
42.5°
45°
47.5°
50°
52.5°
55°
57.5°
60°
62.5°
65°
67.5°
70°
72.5°
75°
77.5°
80°
82.5°
85°
87.5°
90°

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
4616  461.6  461.6  461.6  461.6
4576 4571  455.6  455.0  454.9
441.5 4405 4384 4382 4384
4224 4212 419.2 4200 4210
406.2  403.4 4025  403.7  405.7
391.8 389.5 3838  391.8 3932
378.1 3772 3774 3799 3811
366.2 365.6  367.1  369.1  369.7
354.3 3555 3569 3589 3596
342.7 3449 3472 3499  349.0
3320 3347 3374 3401 3393
320.5 3238 3275 3305 3293
3096  313.6 3172 3209  319.2
2987 3025 3068 3113  309.3
287.8 2912 2962  300.7  299.2
2757 279.9  285.6  289.5 2885
264.4 2683 2751 2776 2774
252.9 256.2 2633 2662  265.7
239.0 2433 2514 2542 2544
2266 2302 239.0 2412 2416
212.5 217.0 2257 2284 2287
198.5 2033 2123 2142 2145
184.3 188.7 1985  199.9  199.3
169.4 1747  183.7 1844  185.0
154.9 159.5 1683  169.2  167.9
139.1 1438 1528  153.1  152.0
124.1 127.7 1368  136.6 1359
108.4 112.8 1195  119.7  119.2
93.8 96.8  103.2 1033  102.0
78.0 81.2 86.4 85.7 85.4
62.6 65.2 69.2 69.7 68.5
48.6 50.4 53.4 53.1 51.8
34.1 35.6 37.8 37.4 36.0
21.8 22.7 24.1 235 23.0
11.9 12.0 12.1 12.0 11.6
4.4 45 4.5 4.4 4.0
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

(END OF REPORT)
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